## CHAPTER 82.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN (214), SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter two hundred and fourteen (214), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the word "east," in the eighth (8th) line of said section one (1) and inserting in lieu thereof the word "west," and by striking out the word "west," in the tenth (10th) line of said section one (1) and inserting in lieu thereof the word "east."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved February 13, 1885.

## CHAPTER 83.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND SEVEN (307) OF THE 'SPECIAL LAWS FOR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879). REGULATING THE SALARY OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY OF GOODHUE COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section seven (7) of chapter three hundred and seven (307) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 7. The annual salary of the county attorney shall be one thousand dollars (\$1,000) to be paid as now provided by law.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1885.